
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. France During the War:Passive Resistance, a talk’ by
Madame Jeanhe Biddulph
2.15 Variety
2.45 "Here’s & Queer Thing"
3. 0 Classical Musio
Concertino in F Minor

Pergolesi
Orpheus Liszt

3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Two Destinies’" /
416 Light Fare
4.30 Children’s Session: "David
and Dawn"
5. 0 Dancé Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Sinion the Coldheart’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. Station Ahnouncements °

A

0
The Visit of the World Chief
Scout, Lord Rowallan, talk by
Sutherland, County Com-

missioner for Boy Scouts
7.15
7.30
"Officer Crosby"
Evening Programme

. The Milt Herth Trio
7.45 "Hatter’s Castle"
8.12 Carroll Gibbons on the Air
8.42 Latest and Lightest
9 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 A New Zealander and
ITMA, an interview with Ted
Kavanagh who writes the ITMA
scripts
9.37
(BBC Programme)
"ITMA"
(BBC Programme)

10.15 Duet Time with Anne Zieg-ler and Webster Booth
10.30 Close down

AN, "DUNEDIN780k¢e 384m,
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Morning "Proms"
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Pennsylvania Dutch, Kit-chen Lore: Seven Sweet, ‘SevenSour," by Dorothy White
10.20 Dévotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "Miss SusieSlagles"’
11. 0 Xavier Cugat and his Or-chestra
11.30 Morning Star; Joan Ham-mond (soprano)
11.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
12. 0 Luneh Music
2.4 pm. Current Tune Time
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Backstage of Life"
3.15 "presenting Joy Nicholls"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOURViolin Sonata No. 2 ihn A

Beethoven
4.30 Children’s Hour5. 0 Marching with the Guards
6.15 The Buccaneers Octet
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Anhouncements
» FR Burnside Stock Market
Report
7.15 "Let's Renew Acquaintancewith Gibbon,’’by Dick Reynolds
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Rhythmaires
(A Studio Presentation)

742 Londoh Studio Melodies:
| The Masquéraders, featuring
— John Cockerill (harp)
(BBC Programme)

8.10 The Rhythms of SouthAmerica: Ted Andrews and his
Band
(Studio Presentation)

8.24 Radio Playhouse: ‘Mag-nolia," by .€. Gordon Glover
(NZBS Production)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.80 "The Frightened Lady,’’ by
Edgar Wallace
410. O Victor Silvester and his
Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: Jim Scou-lar
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINGNC a tnenin
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Music Hall Memories
5.15 Songtime with Arthur
Tracy
5.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
6. 0 Hawalian Melodies
15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "The Tower of London"
8. 0 Symphonic ProgrammeToscanini and the BBC Sym-
phony Orchestra
Symphony No. 6 in F, Op. 68
(Pastoral) Beethoven

8.37 Bruno Walter and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Rosamunde Ballet Music, Op.
26 Schubert

LL
8.45 Moura Lympany (piano)with Royalton Kisch and the
National Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No. 1 in E Flat

Liszt
9. 6 Sir Thomas Beecham and
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra
Rossiniana Rossini-Respigh!9.23 Pierre Monteux and SanFrancisco Symphony Orchestra
Piece Heroique Franck
9.32 Grand Opera: Excerptsfrom ‘Faust," by Gounod
710. 0 British Chamber ‘Music
Quartet No. 1 in A (Michael
Tippett) and piahoee« by Scott, Delius, oeran
and Murrill
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

wh g INVERCARGILLa 720 ke. 416m,
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.3 "The Hills of Home" (4new feature)
9.15 Variety Bandbox
9.30 Recital for Three
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2.0 "Empress of Destiny"
2.15 Classical Mour oe
Twilight of the Gods, . Sieg-fried’s Rhine Journey andFuneral Musié Wagner3.0 Presenting Joy Nicholls

3.15 Taik for Women: "Life in
the Australian Mallee"

3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 Ballads O14 and New
4.30 Children’s Hour: Kooka-«
burra Stories afid Travel Talk
6. 0 Tunes of the Times
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6.0 "The Great Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Annouficements
6456 BRAC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7418 "Golden Days of Waka-
tipu,’\ talk by Frederick W. G.Miller
7.30 outhland Hit Parade.8.6 History’s Unsolved My#?-teries
8.30 Say it with Mtisi¢c
‘9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
§.36 Band Stand: Fairey Avia-tion Works Band conducted by
Harry Mortimer, With J, L. RileyFestival Choir
10. 4 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10.30 Close dowh

EXD) DUNE4 m,
6. O p.m, Merry and Bright
6,30 The C.Y.M. Presents
7.9 The Smile Family
8. 0 Fspecially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup
10. O Tunes of the Times
10.30 Recofds at Random
11. 0 Close down

Wednesday. January 26Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 pan., 9.30 p.m,

LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’ss
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 pm

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m

6. 0 a.m. Up With the Lark
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
412.0 Lunch Music

|1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Songs from Stage andScreen
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),You and Your Home, That’s the
Way a Man Sees it, Life and
Sdngs of Stephen Foster
3.45 Nelson Eddy Sings4.0 Keyboard Capers
4.15 Lass O’ London: Vera Lynn
4.30 Famous British DanceBands: Joe Loss
4.45 The Jesters Entertain6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Light Orchestral Music6.30 Guess Who?
6.45 From the Treasury ofPopular Music
7. 0 The Duplicats: Studio Pre-sentation
7.18 The World Laughed
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin
9. 0 Unto All Men: Avery Mannand the Common Touch9.30 Light Music
10. 0 How Do You Do
bape

| Musical Comedy Memories0 Design for Dancing4 ‘30 Prelude to Good-night12. 0 Close downSS

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.---_-_-
6. 0 a.m. The Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.35 Al Goodman Orchestra
9.45 Rise Stevens, soprano
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.16 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Latin American Rhythm
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)Items of ‘Interest from Over-
seas, That’s the Way a Man
Sees It, The Life and Songs of
Stephen Foster
Tenors of To-day4.0 #£«Piano Time

4.16 Dick Haymes30 Hawaiian interlude45 Variety
. 0 Larry Adler30
45 WindjammerAfioat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Teatime Cabaret
6.30 Piano Playtime6.45 Song Folio: Tino Rossi,tenor7.0 Modern Melodies7.15 The World Laughed7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason7.45 Tusitala, Tellier of Tales
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 The Singing Strings8.45 King of Quiz: Lyell Boyes9. 0 Unto All Men: Avery Mannand Old Barney
9.45 Tango Time
O Aren’t Men Beasts
5 Dames Don’t Care
0 Favourite Dance Bands
0 Close down

3Z7.B CHRISTCAURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Music for @ New Day
7. 0 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Jan Kiepura, Tenor
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
412. 0 Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mo-
Nab), Items of interést from
Overseas, the Life and Story of
Stephen Foster, You and Your
Home, That’s the Way a Man
Sees it
3.30 Victor Silvester’s Ballroom
Orchestra

6. 0
6.30

Songs of the Americas
Island Melodies
Light Variety
Children’s Session
Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Background
From the Treasury af

Popular Music
Music of the Times
Reserved ?

Bluey and Curley
Adventures of Perry Mason
Limelight and Shadow
Hagen’s Circus +
Raiph and Betty
Holiday for StringsHunchback of Ben Ali
Unto All Men: Avery Mann

and the Madonna in Grease Paint
Souvenirs in Melody
Reserved
My True StoryArtie Shaw
Songs of the Range
Close down
\-E_

4ZB 1040ge m.
6. 0 am. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 I Give and Béequeath: |Bide My Time
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. 0 A Macgregor Presentation
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories

:

2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Items of Interestfrom Overseas, You and Your
Home, the Life and Songs of
Stephen Foster, That’s the Waya Man Sees it
3.30 Midways in Music
4. 0 Favourites of 1948
5. 0 Children’s Session: Peter
5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Let's Be Young Again
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Family Fare
6.30 Songs my Father Taught
6.45 Mantovani Presents7.0 Movieland Melodies
7.415 Bluey and Curley
7.30 ~ Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0- Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Composed by CharlesWilliams
8.45 The Four Just Men
9. 0 Unto All Men
9.30 Evening Serenade
10. 0 The Tele-Sports Quiz
10.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.45 Crazy Rhythm with Spike11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 319 m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast9.0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Waltzes Old and New
9.45 Ballad Time10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.145 Three Generations
10.30 Close down 4

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Mayfair Musicale6.30 New Latips for Old
6.45 Silks and Saddles7. 0 Polka Time
7.15 The Moon and Sixpente7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer
7.45 Adventures of PetryMason: The Case of the Haunted
Hallway8.0 Miss Trent’s Children8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Hawaiian Harmony8.45 Evergreens of the 1930»9. 0 Unto All Mén: The Dreamof Dreams
9.32 Dancing Time945 The Little Theatre: Maternal Triangle
10. 0 Close down

Aftie Shaw and his Orches-
tfa will be heard from 3ZB at
10.30 to-night, when four of
their best recordings will beplayed.

acnidnens

—
Trade names appearing in Coiemercial Division programmes atepublished by arrangement.

Those jolly gentlemen, "TheJestets"’-Red Latham, Wamp
Carlson, and Guy Benham-en-
tertain
er
listeners at 4.45.
+ 7

Rise Stevens, celebrated
mezzo-soprano of the Metropoli-
tan, will be heard from 2ZB
at 9.45 this morning, when shewill sing popular songs from
films in which she has stafred.
"Silks and Saddles," an Aus-
tralian racing story of the type
which has proved popular as a
radio production, is over
2ZA at 6.45 p.m. every Monday,
Tuesday and Wednesday,


